

STATEBANKOFPAKISTAN BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION, (Multan)

Reference No. MUL (SMU)/ 13407/2023

17th March, 2023

INVITATION TO BID

State Bank of Pakistan, Banking Services Corporation (BSC), Multan invites sealed bids from firms/contractors registered with Income tax and Sales Tax Departments, who are on active tax payer list of Federal Board of Revenue for the following items:

S#	DESCRIPTION	Date of bid submission and opening	Time of bid submission	TIME OF OPENING
1	Procurement of Cash Consumables	06-04-2023	11:00 AM	11:30 AM

Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available for the interested bidders from the address given below on submission of a written application upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of **Rs. 1,500/-** (One thousand five hundred only) through Bank Draft/Pay Order drawn in favor of State Bank of Pakistan SBP-BSC Multan.

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at the office of the undersigned on or before 06 April, 2023, 11:00 am. Bids will be opened on same day at time mentioned above, at 3rd Floor, State Bank of Pakistan, Banking Services Corporation LMQ Road, Multan. This advertisement is also available on PPRA and SBP websites at http://www.ppra.org.pk and http://www.ppra.org.pk.

Address:

Administration Division, 3rd Floor State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC Multan Pul Mouj Darya, LMQ Road, Multan-60000 Phone (92-61)9200629